2022,is 63,854,435 SR (debit
balance within customer

balances)

Selling finished
goods represented

in preforms and
plastic of different
sizes and weights,
selling and buying
raw materials and

packaging

It does not
contain

preferential
conditions

(88,000,000)
SR

eighty-eight
million SR

Selling finished
products

represented in
preforms, plastic

sheets of different
sizes and weights,

bottle prints
(labels), Shrink, and
Stretch film. selling

and buying raw
materials, colors,
and packaging

Durinq the vear 2023s.

The party
with a